

Fatfish Internet Group Ltd (ACN 004 080 460) Level 4, 91 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

www.fatfish.co

17 October 2018

ASX Announcement

Shareholders Approves Name Change to 'Fatfish Blockchain Limited'

Highlights

- Fatfish Shareholders have approved the name change of the Company from 'Fatfish Internet Group Limited 'to 'Fatfish Blockchain Limited', at the Company EGM on the 16 October 2018
- The name change with the Australian Securities & Investments Commission will be effective from the 17 October 2018
- The change of Company name reflects Fatfish's focus on investments in the blockchain technology and cryptocurrency sectors
- The Fatfish Australian Securities Exchange ticker code will remain as ASX:FFG

Fatfish Internet Group Ltd ("Fatfish", "FFG" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that is has received shareholder approval to change the company name from 'Fatfish Internet Group Limited' to 'Fatfish Blockchain Limited'. Approval for the name change was approved by Shareholders at the Company EGM on 16 October 2018 and will take effect on the 17 October 2018 with the Australian Securities & Investments Commission.

The Company is currently in discussions with ASX and the effective date of the change of name on ASX is to be determined.

The name change signifies the long-term strategic focus of the Company.

Fatfish CEO Kin Wai Lau commented "Although this is simply a change of company name, it importantly signifies Fatfish's long term dedication and focus on seeking highly viable blockchain and cryptocurrency ventures. The change of name to Fatfish Blockchain Limited is also important in gaining awareness amongst new investors who are seeking investments in the Blockchain sector".



Fatfish Internet Group Ltd (ACN 004 080 460) Level 4, 91 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

www.fatfish.co

The Company will continue to trade on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) under its usual ASX ticker code ASX: FFG and ticker FFTTF in the US OTCQB market.

Fatfish is currently invested in the three high viable sectors of Cryptocurrency and Blockchain:

Cryptocurrency Exchanges – Krypto-X cryptocurrency exchange.

Cryptocurrency Mining –Minerium Technology Limited, a large-scale cryptocurrency mining business in emerging market locations.

Blockchain Fund Management –Epsilon Capital, a blockchain and cryptocurrency 'fund-of funds' and Altarian Capital, among the first UK FCA approved fund management business dedicated to crypto investment.

Cautionary Statement - Cryptocurrency Related Business Activities

FFG notes the following in relation to its cryptocurrency-related business activities:

- Investment into cryptocurrencies is high risk in nature as cryptocurrencies are currently highly speculative.
- Cryptocurrency-related businesses have several other risks factors, including but not limited to the following:
 - I. The development of new regulatory framework involving cryptocurrencies
 - II. Cryptocurrencies, cryptocurrency exchanges and its related topics of Initial Coin Offerings ("ICO") have raised regulatory issues across multiple jurisdictions. A number of regulators have issued guidance on the relevance of their existing securities and financial services laws with regards to ICOs that have underlying cryptographic tokens that are securities or investment in nature.
 - III. In many countries cryptocurrencies are subject to anti-money laundering and counter-terrorism funding legislations.

For its cryptocurrency-related business activities FFG will always endeavor to the best of its ability to ensure that FFG complies with relevant local in-country regulatory requirement.

- END -

About Fatfish Internet Group

Fatfish Internet Group Ltd (**ASX: FFG, US:FFTTF**) is a publicly traded venture investment and development firm. Fatfish partners with entrepreneurs and executives to build and grow tech businesses via a co-entrepreneurship model. FFG has been investing



Fatfish Internet Group Ltd (ACN 004 080 460) Level 4, 91 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

www.fatfish.co

strategically across cryptocurrency, fintech and consumer internet technologies.

Fatfish operates from its international venture hubs located in Singapore, Kuala Lumpur and Stockholm. Fatfish's shares are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange and the OTCQB in the U.S.

For further question on this release, please contact Investor Relations Manager Jane Morgan

+ 61 (0) 405 555 618

ir@fatfish.co or visit www.fatfish.co









